502461267 08/16/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Saket Ashokkumar MISHRA	08/15/2013
Michael Christopher CONBOY	08/15/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ELECTRO-MOTIVE DIESEL, INC.
Street Address:	9301 W 55th Street
City:	Lagrange
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60525

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13968673

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2024084400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-408-4000

Email: faxserve@finnegan.com

Correspondent Name: CATERPILLAR/FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, L.L.P.

Address Line 1: 901 New York Avenue, NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001-4413

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	08350.1153-00000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Virginia McNelis-Clark
Signature:	Nirginia McNelis-Clark/
Date:	08/16/2013

Total Attachments: 3

source=1153assignment_001#page1.tif source=1153assignment_001#page2.tif source=1153assignment_001#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 031025 FRAME: 0338

IOP \$40,00 13968673

F	ORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	RECO	RDATION FORM COVE PATENTS ONLY	R SHEET		Patent Attorn Attorn	ey Custome	ark Office 5. 08350.1153-00000 · Number: 58,982
To the Please	Director of the U.S. record the attache	. Patent and Tradem d original document	ark Office: s or copy thereof.		Mai	il Stop A	ssignment R	ecordation Services
1	Name of conveying a) Saket Ashokk	***************************************		2. Name:			s of receiving Diesel, Inc.	party(ies);
Addition	nal name(s) of conve	eying party(ies) attach	ed? ☐ Yes ⊠ No	Internal Address:				
3. Nature of conveyance:			Street Address: 9301 W 55 th Street					
[2]	Assignment	Merger Merger		City: Lagrange				
П	Security Agreement	☐ Change of	Name	State:] IL		Zip Code:	60525
	Other:			Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached?				ed?
Executi	on Date: a) b)				☐ Yes		⊠ No	
Applica applica	tion number(s) or pa tion: a) August 15, 2	2013; b) August 15, 26	document is being filed 213 numbers attached?	A. ☐ Yes	Patent N	applicati lumber(s) ⊠ No		tion date of the
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Christopher P. Isaac			Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1					
			5. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40 Enclosed (Please charge deficiency to deposit account) Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
interna		GAN, HENDERSON, INER, L.L.P.	FARABOW, GARRETT					
Street /	Address: 901 Ne	ew York Avenue, N.W	•					
City:	Washingto	on, D.C.						
State:	***************************************	Zip:	20001	6.	Deposit	Account	No. <u>06-0916</u>	
7.	Statement and sig	nature.	***************************************					
To the docume		ge and belief, the fore	going information is true	and corre	ct and any	attached	l copy is a tru	e copy of the original
	n	man New Concess	/Ryan C. Stockett/				August	16, 2013
Ryan C. Stockett, Reg. No. 53,642 Signa			ature		over-ext	***************************************	ate	
		Total number of page	s including cover sheet, a	nttachmer	its and doo	cuments:	3	

PATENT REEL: 031025 FRAME: 0339

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 08360.1153-00000 Client Ref. No. 13-0671

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventors, hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have made an invention entitled:

PINION SEAL FOR TRACTION MOTOR GEAR CASE

for which I/We will or have filed a patent application; and

WHEREAS, ELECTRO-MOTIVE DIESEL, Inc., a corporation of Delaware, whose post office address is 9301 W 55th Street, Lagrange, It. 60625, hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and in and to the patent application for this invention and any and all patents to be issued upon this application throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all patents which may be granted thereon, and all relasues thereof, as well as all rights to claim priority in any country or jurisdiction or patent office on the basis of this application, and all applications for patents which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office, and all patents which may be granted on this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I/We hereby authorize and request any official of any country or jurisdiction or patent office whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all patents for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, IAVE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns;

Application Nofiled	<u> </u>	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We	have hereunto set our hands.	
1. full name of sole on first assignor Saket Ashokkumar MISHRA	ASSIGNOUS SIGNATURE	DATE 8 - 15 - 13
ADDRESS 1141 Woodview Road, Burr Ridge	CITIZENSHIP INDIA	

AND, I/WE HEREBY authorize the attorneys/representatives that I/WE have empowered to prosecute this

application to insert here in parentheses the country, application number, and official filing date (____

PATENT REEL: 031025 FRAME: 0340

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 08350.1153-00000 Client Ref. No. 13-0671

1. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
Sean Britt	Len Bill	8/15/2013
ADVEC 96	I Classicalus Hills II Costu	CITIZENSHIP
2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	BATE /
KEVINI FRINKE	K-1-	e/15/203
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
	<u> </u>	USA
2. FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR Michael Christopher CONBOY	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Michael Christopher CONSOY		2-15-13
ADDRESS 149 N. Pinecrest, Bolingbrook, IL 604	CITIZENSHIP USA	
1. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	CAYE
	VITNESS SIGNATURE Lean FULL	5ATE 5/15/8022
	Lean Eill	1 0
Semp Britt	Lean Eill	Citizensáir
Semp Britt	Lean Gill 18/8/2011/16 J. 1. 6057/4 WITNESS SIGNATURE	CIFIZENSHIP ACCOUNTS DAYE
Semy Britt ADDRESS 179 McDoniels Cir Heit 201	Lean Will 21 60514	G/15/A _{GC/2} CITIZENSHIP G/33/J
Serg Brith ADDREGE 194 McDaulds Co- 40/201 2. WITNESS NAME CEVIN ERAMIETE. ADDRESS	VATNESS SIGNATURE	CHIZENSHIP DATE SATE CHIZENSHIP
Seag Britt AUDREGG 174 AB Bealds Or Unit 201 2. WITNESS NAME KEVIN BRANKETE. ADDRESS	Lean Gill 18/8/2011/16 J. 1. 6057/4 WITNESS SIGNATURE	CHIZENSHIP CHIZEN

PATENT REEL: 031025 FRAME: 0341

RECORDED: 08/16/2013